

A G E N D A CITY OF WAUPUN INTERGOVERNMENTAL INFORMATIONAL SESSION Waupun City Hall – 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 6:00 PM

NOTICE OF GATHERING CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL CITY OF WAUPUN FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION CITY OF WAUPUN INTERGOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

CITY OF WAUPUN FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT COMPREHENSIVE ANALYSIS REPORT WAUPUN CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS
201 E MAIN STREET, WAUPUN WI
TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024
6:00PM

Due to a possibility of a quorum, let it be noticed that all or some members of the City of Waupun Common Council, the Waupun Fire and Police Commission, and the Waupun Intergovernmental jurisdictions may attend the presentation of the findings of the City of Waupun Fire and Rescue Department Comprehensive Analysis report.

The Intergovernmental body consists of members of the Waupun Common Council, City of Waupun Fire and Police Commission, Dodge County Emergency Government, Fond Du Lac County Emergency Government, Town of Chester, Town of Waupun, Town of Trenton, Town of Alto, Town of Oakfield, Town of Springvale, Town of Metomen, Village of Brandon, and Village of Oakfield.

The Gathering Session attendance options:

In Person: City Hall Council Chambers, 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI 53963

Teleconference: 312-626-6799

Virtually: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82822260640?pwd=UXpQYi9jYytOT2dwalZQdGpFSks1Zz09

Meeting ID: 828 2226 0640 / Passcode: 481089

No action will be taken.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.